2022년 04월 발행
Tel  +82-43-877-3611  /  Fax  +82-43-877-3615
Tel  +82-31-499-3611  /  Fax  +82-31-499-3615
Hwasin Industrial Systems Co., Ltd.
Head Office
Branch
Official Homepage

실 수 있습니다. 박스의 기본 사양은 두께 1.5mm의 스테인리스이며, 그랜드 플레이트는 3.0mm의 스테인리스입니다. 고객
요청 시 박스를 두께 2.0mm 스테인리스 또는 2.3mm의 철로도 제작이 가능합니다.
Type designation
EX - UC - 203015 - H
Size
Basic model
desination
Technical overview (기술 개요)
IECEx marking
Approvals for Junction box
Ex eb ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Gb
Ex tb ⅢC T85℃/T100℃/T135℃ Db
Ex ia ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Gb
Ex ib ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Gb
Ⅱ 2 G Ex eb ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Gb
Ⅱ 2 G Ex ia ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Gb
Ⅱ 2 G Ex ib ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Gb
Ⅱ 2 D Ex tb ⅢC T85℃/T100℃/T135℃ Db
Technical data (제품 기술 사양)
Enclosure material & thickness
(외함 재질 및 두께)
Enclosure : 316L grade stainless steel 1.5mm thickness
Option:  316L 2.0mm / 304 1.5 or 2.0mm / Steel 2.3mm
(외함: 스테인리스 316L 1.5mm
옵션: 316L 2.0mm / 304 1.5 또는 2.0mm / 스틸 2.3mm)
Gland plate: 316L grade stainless steel 3.0mm thickness
Option: 304 3.0mm or Steel 3.2mm thickness
(그랜드플레이트: 316L 3.0mm, 옵션: 304 3.0mm 또는 스틸 3.2mm)
Surface finish (표면처리) Electropolished (전해연마)
IP protection class (IP등급) IP66 to IEC 60529 (IEC60529에 의한 IP66)
Welded M6 stainless steel earth nuts
(M6 스테인리스 접지너트)
Default: M10 brass earth bolt (M10 황동 접지 볼트)
Optional: M10 316L stainless steel earth bolt
(옵션: M10 316L 스테인리스 접지 볼트)
4 welded mounting feet with Ø11 holes (11파이 홀 4개의 벽부BKT)
2 slotted and 2 cross-shaped holes (2개의 장홀과 2개의 반홀)
7 Joule (7줄)
Silicone (실리콘)
Junction box (단자함)
-40℃ ~ +40℃ (T6) or +55℃ (T5) or +65℃ (T4)
Earthing inside (내부접지)
Earthing outside (외부접지)
Enclosure wall-mount (판넬취부)
Impact resistance (충격강도)
Gasket material (가스켓 재질)
Ambient temperature (사용 주위 온도)
Service temperature (서비스 온도)
ATEX marking
KCs marking
Features (특징)
Up to four gland plates are attachable (최대 4개의 그랜드 플레이트 장착)
Lock is available for higher security (도어 잠금 장치)
Improved temperature perfomance (향상된 온도성능)
IP66 protection (보호등급 IP66)
Welded mounting feet (용접식 벽부브라켓)
International approvals (국제인증)
Approvals for empty enclosurs
IECEx marking
ATEX marking
KCs marking
Ex eb ⅡC Gb
Ex tb ⅢC Db
Ⅱ 2 GD
Ex eb ⅡC Gb
Ex tb ⅢC Db
Ex eb ⅡC
Ex tb ⅢC
당사의 방폭박스에 당사가 공급한 단자대 등이 아닌, 임의의 전기장비를 취부하여 사용 시 발생하는 모든 책임은 고객께 있습니다.
특히, 빈(Empty) 방폭박스는 부품(Component) 이므로 전기장비 취부 후 방폭 인증을 다시 받아야 하는 게 원칙입니다.
Ex eb ⅡC T6/T5/T4
Ex tb ⅢC T85℃/T100℃/T135℃
H (Hinged type)

어납니다. 박스의 기본 사양은 두께 1.5mm의 스테인리스입니다. 고객요청 시 박스를 두께 2.0mm 스테인리스 또는 2.3mm
의 철로도 제작이 가능합니다.
Type designation
EX - UCS - 121210 - S
Size
Basic model
desination
Technical overview (기술 개요)
IECEx marking
Approvals for Junction box
Ex eb ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Gb
Ex tb ⅢC T85℃/T100℃/T135℃ Db
Ex ia ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Ga
Ex ib ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Gb
Ⅱ 2 G Ex eb ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Gb
Ⅱ 2 G Ex ia ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Gb
Ⅱ 2 G Ex ib ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Gb
Ⅱ 2 D Ex tb ⅢC T85℃/T100℃/T135℃ Db
Technical data (제품 기술 사양)
Enclosure material & thickness
(외함 재질 및 두께)
Enclosure : 316L grade stainless steel 1.5mm thickness
Option:  316L 2.0mm / 304 1.5 or 2.0mm / Steel 2.3mm
(외함: 스텐인리스 316L 1.5mm
옵션: 316L 2.0mm / 304 1.5 또는 2.0mm / 스틸 2.3mm)
Surface finish (표면처리) Electropolished (전해연마)
IP protection class (IP등급) IP66 to IEC 60529 (IEC60529에 의한 IP66)
Welded M6 stainless steel earth nuts
(M6 스테인리스 접지너트)
Default: M6 brass earth bolt (M6 황동 접지 볼트)
Optional: M6 316L stainless steel earth bolt
(옵션: M6 316L 스테인리스 접지 볼트)
2 slotted holes (2개의 장홀)
7 Joule (7줄)
Silicone (실리콘)
Junction box (단자함)
-40℃ ~ +40℃ (T6) or +55℃ (T5) or +65℃ (T4)
Earthing inside (내부접지)
Earthing outside (외부접지)
Enclosure wall-mount (판넬취부)
Impact resistance (충격강도)
Gasket material (가스켓 재질)
Ambient temperature (사용 주위 온도)
Service temperature (서비스 온도)
ATEX marking
KCs marking
Features (특징)
Lock is available for higher security (도어 잠금 장치)
Improved temperature perfomance (향상된 온도성능)
IP66 protection (보호등급 IP66)
Welded mounting feet (용접식 벽부브라켓)
International approvals (국제인증)
Approvals for empty enclosurs
IECEx marking
ATEX marking
KCs marking
Ex eb ⅡC Gb
Ex tb ⅢC Db
Ⅱ 2 GD
Ex eb ⅡC Gb
Ex tb ⅢC Db
Ex eb ⅡC
Ex tb ⅢC
당사의 방폭박스에 당사가 공급한 단자대 등이 아닌, 임의의 전기장비를 취부하여 사용 시 발생하는 모든 책임은 고객께 있습니다.
특히, 빈(Empty) 방폭박스는 부품(Component) 이므로 전기장비 취부 후 방폭 인증을 다시 받아야 하는 게 원칙입니다.
Ex eb ⅡC T6/T5/T4
Ex tb ⅢC T85℃/T100℃/T135℃
S (Screw type)
Empty enclosure (빈 박스)
-40℃ ~ +120℃
EX-UCS series
Small size stainless steel EX enclosure

알루미늄 방폭 박스
DP ( Aluminum PUR )
Type designation
EX - DP - 081306 - S
SizeBasic model
desination
The aluminum EX series is provided as an empty enclosure
or a junction box with terminal blocks. lt is IECEx, ATEX,
KCs certified so that it can be installed in almost all projects
across the globe.
The aluminum EX series has excellent ingress protection
performance (IP66) and made from ALDC12.1 so that the
enclosures are light-weight and strong against external impacts.
The enclosures can also be painted with any colors to meet
specific demands of projects.
알루미늄 EX 시리즈는 빈 박스 혹은 터미널 블록이 취부된 단자함으로 공급됩니다.
EX 시리즈는 IECEx, ATEX, KCs 인증을 받아서 전 세계 거의 모든 프로젝트에 사용이 가능합니다.
IP66 등급의 우수한 방수 방진 성능을 자랑하며, 재질이 ALDC12.1이기 때문에 무게가 가볍고, 외부 충격에
강합니다. 프로젝트의 특정 요구 사항을 만족하기 위해 어떤 색상이든 도장 가능합니다.
Aluminum EX enclosure
EX-DP series
Approvals for empty enclosurs
Ex eb ⅡC Gb
Ex tb ⅢC Db
Ⅱ 2 GD
Ex eb ⅡC Gb
Ex tb ⅢC Db
IECEx marking
ATEX marking
KCs marking
Technical overview (기술 개요)
당사의 방폭박스에 당사가 공급한 단자대 등이 아닌, 임의의 전기장비를 취부하여 사용 시 발생하는 모든 책임은 고객께 있습니다.
특히, 빈(Empty) 방폭박스는 부품(Component) 이므로 전기장비 취부 후 방폭 인증을 다시 받아야 하는 게 원칙입니다.
Ex eb ⅡC
Ex tb ⅢC
Approvals for junction box
Ex eb ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Gb
Ex tb ⅢC T85℃/T100℃/T135℃ Db
Ex ia ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Gb
Ex ib ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Gb
Ⅱ 2 G Ex eb ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Gb
Ⅱ 2 G Ex ia ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Gb
Ⅱ 2 G Ex ib ⅡC T6/T5/T4 Gb
Ⅱ 2 D Ex tb ⅢC T85℃/T100℃/T135℃ Db
Technical data (제품기술사양)
Enclosure material (외함 재질) ALDC12.1
 Coating (표면처리) Munsell 7.5BG 6/1.5 powder coating or any colors upon request
(먼셀 7.5BG 6/1.5 분체도장 또는 기타 색상 요청 시)
IP protection class (IP등급) IP66 to IEC 60529 (IEC60529에 의한 IP66)
M5 earth bolt (M5 접지볼트)
7 Joule (7줄)
PUR (polyurethane) (폴리우레탄)
Earthing outside (외부접지)
Impact resistance (충격강도)
Gasket material (가스켓 재질)
IECEx marking
ATEX marking
KCs marking
Features (특징)
8 different size (8가지 다른사이즈)
IP66 protection (보호등급 IP66)
International approvals (국제인증)
Ex eb ⅡC T6/T5/T4